OP \$40.00 3298565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435052 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ideas Well Done, LLC		03/22/2013	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IWD Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	5 Hillside Park 276 E.Allen Street		
City:	Winooski		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05404		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298565	IDEAS WELL DONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026580978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8026587830

Email: smerritt@merritt.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon J. Merritt
Address Line 1: PO Box 5839

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon J. Merritt
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon J. Merritt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Amendment for Name Change 3.27.13#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Certificate of Amendment for Name Change 3.27.13#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0042

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment

I, James C. Condos, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

For

IWD HOLDINGS, LLC

Formerly known as

IDEAS WELL DONE, LLC

As filed in this department effective March 19, 2013.

TWO BURNINGS STO

and the plant and a

March 22, 2013

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

James C. Condes

James C. Condos Secretary of State



REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0043

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



(Title 11, Chapter 21)

ARTICLE I:

The name of the Vermont limited liability company is Ideas Well Done, LLC

ARTICLE II:

The Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Vermont on October 20, 2005.

ARTICLE III:

The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to IWD Holdings, LLC

SIGNATURES:

Michael G. Colburn, President and Treasurer

Mary Esther Treat, Vice President and Secretary

3.12.13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 07/14/2017